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1. Prices and fees

INFONOTARY PLC determines prices and subscription fees for the use
of its qualified certification services and the prices of goods related to these
services (smart cards, readers, tokens, etc.) and publishes them in the Tariff for
Providing Qualified Certification Services (Tariff, the Tariff), publicly available at

http://www.infonotary.com/.

The Provider reserves the right to unilaterally change the Tariff at any
time during the term of the agreement. The changes are approved by the
Board of Directors of INFONOTARY PLC and are published and available at URL

address: http://www.infonotary.com/. The Provider notifies the Holders about

the changes individually or by publishing therein. The changes become effective
and have effect on the Subscriber from the day following the notification or

publication.

Changes have do not affect previously paid one-time or post-paid fees

prior to the entry into force of the change.

2. Remuneration under Qualified Certification Services
Agreement

The value of the Qualified Certification Services Agreement, which the
Subscriber concludes with the Provider, is formed by the fees due by the
Subscriber for services and goods requested for use by the Subscriber on the

basis of the Tariff for Providing Qualified Certification Services.

Advance paid or subscription charges are not subject to return of the

Subscriber if they are not consumed within the period for which they are paid.

In case of early termination of a qualified certificate issued and

accepted by the Holder and/or the Qualified Certification Services Agreement
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for reasons the Provider is not liable for, the Subscriber shall not be required to
return the remainder of the value paid for the remainder of the terminated

qualified certificate.

All amounts due under the agreement are paid by the Subscriber by
bank transfer, through the system of EASYPAY or ePay.bg. The transfer is
deemed effected upon receiving a bank statement certifying that the whole
amount due has been transferred into the specified account of the Provider.
The value of the goods and services does not include the cost of payment of
the remuneration due to the agreement which the Subscriber owes to the

payment service providers.

3. Billing

The Provider issues to the Subscriber a tax invoice for the provided

services within 5 days of the payment.

4. Certificate reclamation and payment refunding
policy

In case of objections raised by the Holder/Creator of the seal of a

qualified certificate within 3 days of its publication in the Register of certificates

of incompleteness or inaccuracies contained therein, the Provider shall

terminate the registered certificate and issue a new one free of charge or

refund the payment made for issuing the complaint certificate.
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5. Prices for qualified certification services provided by
INFONOTARY PLC

I. ISSUING AND MANAGEMENT OF A QUALIFIED CERTIFICATE FOR

o Validity Price in Price in BGN
GRS e term BGN with VAT
Infonotary Qualified Natural Person
Signature Certificate 1 year 20,00 24,00
Infonotary Qualified Natural Person
Signature Certificate 3 years 45,00 >4,00
Info_nptaw Qualified Delegated Signature 1 year 50,00 60,00
Certificate
Inf0|_'1_otary Qualified Delegated Signature 3 years 111,00 133,20
Certificate

II. ISSUING AND MANAGEMENT OF A QUALIFIED CERTIFICATE FOR

ELECTRONIC SEAL
e Validity Price in Price in BGN
D TS term BGN with VAT
Info_nptaw Qualified Legal Person Seal 1 year 50,00 60,00
Certificate
Inf0|_'1_otary Qualified Legal Person Seal 3 years 111,00 133,20
Certificate

III. RENEWAL OF A QUALIFIED CERTIFICATE

e Validity | .. . Price in BGN
Certificate Type term Price in BGN with VAT
Infonotary Qualified Natural Person
Signature Certificate 1 year 15,00 18,00
Info_n_otary Qualified Delegated Signature 1 year 37,00 44,40
Certificate
Infopptary Qualified Legal Person Seal 1 year 37,00 44,40
Certificate
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IV. QUALIFIED SERVICES FOR TIME STAMPING (TimeStamps)

e : Free of
Qualified TimeStamp charge Free of charge
Qualified TimeStamp verification Free of Free of charge
charge

V. OTHER QUALIFIED CERTIFICATION SERVICES

Restricting the public access of a certificate listed in Free of
; Free of charge

the register charge

. e Free of
Verification of the certificate status (CRL, OCSP) charge Free of charge

VI. SMART CARDS AND READERS
Smart Card (SIM,full size) 16,00 19,20
Smart Card Reader 19,00 22,80
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